TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM757847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viper Acquisition, Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Qualitor Acquisition Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Qualitor, Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Transportation Aftermarket Enterprise, LLC		09/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TAE China Holdings, Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
LONGMAN ENTERPRISES, INC.		09/26/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA
Qualitor Subsidiary H, Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: OHIO
Qualitor Subsidiary S, Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: MICHIGAN
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.		09/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Pylon South Bend, Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as ABL Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent
Street Address:	110 N Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90578696	AEROVUE
Serial Number:	97404582	CERAMIC SHIELD
Serial Number:	97404585	CERAMIC WEATHERSHIELD
Registration Number:	6117853	CLEARLY INNOVATION
Serial Number:	88062833	CLIMATE GUARD
Serial Number:	88632360	CONQUEST
Registration Number:	5515181	CYCLONE
Serial Number:	90557112	DUAL-POWER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0850

900722510

Serial Number:	90557803	
		DUO-BLADE
Registration Number:	5743832	DURA-GLIDE
Serial Number:	88632372	DURATHON
Registration Number:	5553925	DUR-IFLEX
Serial Number:	88795755	EMPIRE HD
Serial Number:	90535606	EVERLAST RUBBER
Registration Number:	3263095	EZ-LOK
Registration Number:	6435108	FAHRENHEIT
Registration Number:	6701900	FASTLOK
Registration Number:	5429927	FIT RIGHT
Registration Number:	3360918	FORECAST
Registration Number:	5414246	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	3314411	M-GUARD
Serial Number:	88640155	M-GUARD
Registration Number:	6223133	NANO-TECH
Registration Number:	5350849	OPTIMUM
Registration Number:	5331597	OPTIMUM XT
Registration Number:	6117855	P CLEARLY INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2803440	POWER BLADE
Registration Number:	0966939	PYLON
Registration Number:	6117854	PYLON
Serial Number:	90535599	PYLON POWER+
Registration Number:	4539315	RAINFORCE
Registration Number:	6329230	SAFEJUMP
Registration Number:	3383230	SUPERIOR SATISFACTION GUARANTEED STREAKF
Registration Number:	6247174	SCRUB-X
Registration Number:	6284446	SECURE-X
Registration Number:	3648049	SIGHTLINE
Registration Number:	4526434	SMART HINGE
Registration Number:	5813166	SMART-FLEX
Registration Number:	4489178	SMART-FLEX DESIGN
Registration Number:	3938667	STEALTH
Registration Number:	4251301	STEALTH ULTRA
Registration Number:	5591651	STEALTH XT
Registration Number:	6331333	TEMPX
Serial Number:	88899894	TI-TECH COATING
Registration Number:	2669082	TRUE FIT
Serial Number:	90578659	VELOCITY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90306878	WEATHERRESIST
Serial Number:	88750718	WEATHERTREAD
Serial Number:	88708358	WEATHERWISE
Registration Number:	6278897	X-FLEX
Registration Number:	4236276	STEALTH PRO SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166184425

Email: alana.gramer@firstbrandsgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:	/s/ AG
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022

Total Attachments: 12

source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page1.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page2.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page3.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page5.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page5.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page7.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page8.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page9.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page10.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page10.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page11.tif source=FBG - ABL - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (Pylon) [Executed]#page12.tif

ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated as of September 26, 2022, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (each, a "Grantor") in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, FIRST BRANDS GROUP INTERMEDIATE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Trico Group Holdings, LLC), FIRST BRANDS GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Trico Group, LLC), TRICO LIMITED, a limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales, and TRICO BELGIUM SA, a Belgian limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Belgium, have entered into that certain ABL Credit Agreement dated as of February 2, 2018 (as amended by that certain First Amendment to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2018, that certain Second Amendment to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of January 8, 2019, that certain Third Amendment to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2019, that certain Consent to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2019, that certain Fourth Amendment to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2019, that certain Fifth Amendment to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020, that certain Sixth Amendment to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2020, that certain Seventh Amendment to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2021, that certain Eighth Amendment to ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2022 and as may be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and each other Borrower and Lender from time to time party thereto. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor and such other Persons have executed and delivered that certain ABL Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2018 made by the U.S. Loan Parties to the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of such Grantor, and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

Section 1.01. <u>Grant of Security</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent and its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Additional Collateral"):

- (a) all Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, each Patent set forth in Schedule A hereto;
 - (b) all Patent Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement);

1

- (c) all Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, each Trademark set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (<u>provided</u> that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications or the marks that are the subject thereof under applicable federal law);
 - (d) all Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement);
- (e) all Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the Copyrights listed in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto;
- (f) all Copyright Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement); and
- (g) all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.
- Section 1.02. <u>Excluded Assets</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein alluding to the contrary, none of the Excluded Assets shall constitute Additional Collateral.
- Section 1.03. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Additional Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise, including, without limitation, obligations of such Grantor under the U.S. Guarantee.
- Section 1.04. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officer, as applicable, to record this IP Security Agreement Supplement.
- Section 1.05. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement Supplement by facsimile or an electronic transmission of a .pdf copy thereof shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement Supplement.
- Section 1.06. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement Supplement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Additional Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement Supplement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 1.07. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Section 1.08. <u>Intercreditor Agreements</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to this IP Security Agreement Supplement in any Additional Collateral and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent, with respect to any Additional Collateral hereunder, are subject to (i) the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement and (ii) the provisions of the First Lien-Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this IP Security Agreement Supplement, the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this IP Security Agreement, the terms of the First Lien-Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this IP Security Agreement, the terms of the First Lien-Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

[Signature page follows]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

VIPER ACQUISITION, INC.
QUALITOR ACQUISITION INC.
QUALITOR, INC.
TRANSPORTATION AFTERMARKET
ENTERPRISE, LLC
TAE CHINA HOLDINGS, INC.
LONGMAN ENTERPRISES, INC.
QUALITOR SUBSIDIARY H, INC.
QUALITOR SUBSIDIARY S, INC.
PYLON MANUFACTURING CORP.
PYLON SOUTH BEND, INC.

Name: Michael Baker

Title: Chief Corporate Strategy Officer and Secretary

Address for Notices: c/o First Brands Group, LLC 127 Public Square, 5300 Cleveland, OH 44114 Attention: Patrick James

Schedule A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

United States Patents

Patents

			Reg Date	
Grantor	Name of Patent	Country	(App Date)	Reg. No. / (App No.)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE WITH MODULAR MOUNTING BASE	US	10/21/2020	10829092
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	8/1/2015	9108595
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	SU	(5/19/2017)	(15/600254)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	3/24/2020	10597004
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE	US	7/30/2019	10363905
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE WITH COVER	US	7/28/2020	10723322
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	6/18/2019	10322699
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	6/22/2021	11040705
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE ASSEMBLY	US	(7/30/2018)	(16/049689)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE	US	10/5/2021	11136002
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	2/15/2022	11247641
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE	US	10/26/2021	11155241
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	(3/20/2020)	(16/824844)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	(8/10/2021)	(17/398889)

Grantor	Name of Patent	Country	Reg. Date/	Reg. No. / (App No.)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	(8/12/2021)	(17/401189)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	SYSTEM, METHOD AND DEVICE FOR HEADS UP DISPLAY FOR A VEHICLE	US	(8/20/2021)	(17/407890)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE	US	(8/20/2021)	(17/407961)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE	US	(10/4/2021)	(17/493730)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE	US	(10/25/2021)	(17/510214)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	(2/14/2022)	(17/671475)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE FRAME	US	1/24/2017	D777079
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE PACKAGE	US	5/23/2017	D787308
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE PACKAGE WITH SLEEVE	US	9/6/2016	D765501
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE PACKAGE WITH SLEEVE	US	4/25/2017	D784804
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE PACKAGE WITH SLEEVE	US	5/23/2017	D787312
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE CONNECTOR	CA	3/24/2020	2843644
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE CONNECTOR	US	11/4/2023	6640380
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE CONNECTOR	US	8/19/2014	8806700
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE WITH COVER	US	11/3/2015	9174609
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER ADAPTER, CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY	US	11/3/2015	9174611
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	7/5/2016	9381893
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	VORTEX DAMPING WIPER BLADE	US	10/4/2016	9457768

10513246	12/24/2019	SU	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
10464533	11/5/2019	US	WIPER BLADE WITH COVER	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
10457252	10/29/2019	US	WINDSHIELD WIPER ADAPTER, CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
10189445	1/29/2019	US	WIPER BLADE	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
10077026	9/18/2018	US	WIPER BLADE	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
10005431	6/26/2018	US	VORTEX DAMPING WIPER BLADE	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
9889822	2/13/2018	US	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
9108595	8/18/2015	US	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
11433857	9/6/2022	US	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
D796413	9/5/2017	US	WIPER BLADE WITH TIRE TREAD COVER	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
D 706200	6/3/2014	US	WINDSHIELD WIPER COVER	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
D692818	11/5/2013	US	WIPER BLADE WITH A COVER	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
D680051	4/16/2013	US	WIPER BLADE WITH A COVER	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
D564435	3/18/2008	US	SIDE LOCK WIPER ARM CONNECTOR	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
10166951	1/1/2019	US	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
9505380	11/29/2016	US	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.
Reg. No. / (App No.)	Reg. Date / (App Date)	Country	Name of Patent	Grantor

Grantor	Name of Patent	Country	Reg. Date / (App Date)	Reg. No. / (App No.)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE	US	1/28/2020	10543813
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	5/26/2020	10661759
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE	SN	7/21/2020	10717414
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	SN	9/8/2020	10766462
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE	SN	5/18/2021	11007981
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE	SD	11/23/2021	11180118
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE	$^{ m CO}$	3/15/2022	11273796
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY	US	6/28/2022	11370394
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER COVER	US	11/5/2013	D692819
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE	US	(12/20/2019)	(16/722175)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER CONNECTOR	US	(5/25/2020)	(16/882676)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE	US	(7/20/2020)	(16/933933)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE WITH COVER	US	(9/20/2021)	(17/479712)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WIPER BLADE	US	(11/22/2021)	(17/532807)
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE	US	(3/14/2022)	(17/694496)

Schedule B

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

Pylon Manufacturing Corp. I	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. I	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. I	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. I	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. I	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. I	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. (Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. (Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	Grantor				
FORECAST	FIT RIGHT	FASTLOK	FAHRENHEIT	EZ-LOK	EVERLAST RUBBER	EMPIRE HD	DUR-IFLEX	DURATHON	DURA-GLIDE	DUO-BLADE	DUAL-POWER	CYCLONE CYCLONE	CONQUEST	CLIMATE GUARD	CLEARLY INNOVATION	CERAMIC WEATHERSHIELD	CERAMIC SHIELD	AEROVUE	Name of Trademark
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
3,360,918	5,429,927	6,701,900	6,435,108	3,263,095	(90/535606)	(88/795755)	5,553,925	(88/632372)	5,743,832	(90/557803)	(90/557112)	5,515,181	(88/632360)	(88/062833)	6,117,853	(97/404585)	(97/404582)	(90/578696)	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
12/25/2007	3/20/2018	4/12/2022	7/27/2021	7/10/2007	2/19/2021	2/13/2020	9/4/2018	9/26/2019	5/7/2019	3/3/2021	3/3/2021	7/10/2018	9/26/2019	8/2/2018	8/4/2020	5/11/2022	5/11/2022	3/15/2021	Reg. Date / (App Date)

Pylon Manufacturing Corp. SECU	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. SCRI	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. SUPI STRI	•	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. RAIN	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. PYLO	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. PYLON	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. PYLON	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. POW	Design CLEARLY	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. P CL	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. OPTI	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. OPTI		Pylon Manufacturing Corp. M-Gl	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. M-Gl	Pylon Manufacturing Corp. GUA
SECURE-X	SCRUB-X	SUPERIOR SATISFACTION GUARANTEED STREAKFREE WIPE	SAFEJUMP	RAINFORCE	PYLON POWER+	ON	ON	POWER BLADE		P CLEARLY INNOVATION (Stylized) &	OPTIMUM XT	OPTIMUM	NANO-TECH	M-GUARD	M-GUARD	Mame of Trademark GUARDIAN (Stylized)
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US		US	US	US	US	US	US	US
6,284,446	6,247,174	3,383,230	6,329,230	4,539,315	(90/535599)	6,117,854	0966939	2,803,440		6,117,855	5,331,597	5,350,849	6,223,133	(88/640, 155)	3,314,411	Keg. No. / (App. No.) 5,414,246
3/2/2021	1/12/2021	2/12/2008	4/20/2021	5/27/2014	2/19/2021	8/4/2020	8/28/1973	1/6/2004		8/4/2020	11/7/2017	12/5/2017	12/15/2020	10/3/2019	10/16/2007	2/27/2018

Crantar	Name of Trademad	f warmen	Day Na //Am Na /	D Data / / Ann Data)
Ciameor	TRAINC CO. ELEGGERICA	Commit	received traffy may	meg, many trapp many
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	SIGHTLINE	US	3,648,049	6/30/2009
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	SMART HINGE	US	4,526,434	5/6/2014
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	SMART-FLEX	US	5,813,166	7/23/2019
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	SMART-FLEX DESIGN	US	4,489,178	2/25/2014
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	STEALTH	US	3,938,667	3/29/2011
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	STEALTH ULTRA	US	4,251,301	11/27/2012
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	STEALTH XT	US	5,591,651	10/23/2018
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	TEMPX	US	6,331,333	4/27/2021
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	TI-TECH COATING	US	(88/899894)	5/4/2020
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	TRUE FIT	US	2,669,082	12/31/2002
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	VELOCITY	US	(90/578659)	3/15/2021
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WEATHERRESIST	US	(90/306878)	11/9/2020
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WEATHERTREAD	US	(88/750718)	1/8/2020
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	WEATHERWISE	US	(88/708358)	11/27/2019
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	X-FLEX	US	6,278,897	2/23/2021
Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	STEALTH PRO SERIES	US	4236276	11/6/2012

None.

None.

United States Copyrights

UNITED STATES COPYRIGHTS

Schedule C

United States Copyright Applications

TRADEMARK REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 09/27/2022